
Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 32 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag
1 4 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
2 6 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
3 7 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA
4 8 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR
5 11 LAM WATSON Olive GBR
6 12 YASU Naoki JPN
7 13 PENDER Dariusz POL
8 15 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
9 19 MANKO Artem UKR

10 20 NALEWAJEK Michal POL
11 22 FREITAS Carlos ARG
12 26 SCHRADER Felix GER
13 28 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
14 29 CALKA Norbert POL
15 32 WADDELL Joshua GBR

16 35 ROBIN Serge FRA
17 40 TOKATLIAN Damien FRA
18 41 FERNANDEZ-ANSSO FRA
19 42 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER
20 43 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG
21 49 CITERNE Robert FRA
22 57 FERNANDEZ GARRI ESP
23 58 BALSAM Bartlomiej POL
24 62 BURKE James GBR
25 68 GOETTLINGER Dani HUN
26 77 KUDENKO Eduard UKR
27 107 ALBINI Gabriele Mari ITA
28 108 LASZLO Bence HUN
29 99999 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
30 99999 ROUT Dimitrij GER
31 99999 SHABUROV Maxim NPA
32 99999 FRASCAROLI Samuel ITA
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

32 fencers

1 poules: round

24 fencers (32 at the start, 8 exemptions)
4 poules of 6
Separation by : countries
20 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 28 fencers

Direct tableau
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    9:30    Piste 1
Referee: MIJATOVIC Bojan  CRO, AZUMA Nobuyuki  JPN
Referee: GOURMAND Logan  FRA

V/M ind. HS rank
BALSAM Bartlomiej POL  3  V  3  V  3 0.400 -1 19 5
MANKO Artem UKR  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
ROBIN Serge FRA  1  1  V  V  V 0.600 0 17 3
FRASCAROLI Samuele ITA  V  3  3  V  4 0.400 0 20 4
BURKE James GBR  4  1  2  2  1 0.000 -15 10 6
CURSIEFEN Clemens GER  V  4  2  V  V 0.600 3 21 2

Poule No 2    9:30    Piste 3
Referee: NASIROV Sherali  UZB, SALARIS Rossella  ITA
Referee: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun  GER

V/M ind. HS rank
KUDENKO Eduard UKR  1  3  V  V  X 0.500 0 14 3
SHABUROV Maxim NPA  V  V  V  V  X 1.000 15 20 1
NALEWAJEK Michal POL  V  0  V  V  X 0.750 2 15 2
GOETTLINGER Daniel HUN  2  3  1  V  X 0.250 -8 11 4
WADDELL Joshua GBR  2  1  4  4  X 0.000 -9 11 5
TOKATLIAN Damien FRA  E  E  E  E  E EXC

Poule No 3    9:30    Piste 5
Referee: CHIU Yan Chat Anka  HKG, ELLIOTT Phil  GBR
Referee: LECZYCKI Jakub  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
ALBINI Gabriele Maria ITA  4  1  1  V  2 0.200 -9 13 5
FREITAS Carlos ARG  V  2  1  V  2 0.400 -5 15 4
FERNANDEZ GARRID ESP  V  V  2  V  3 0.600 5 20 3
CALKA Norbert POL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
ROUT Dimitrij GER  2  1  2  0  2 0.000 -18 7 6
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOU FRA  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 10 24 2

Poule No 4    9:30    Piste 7
Referee: ANGOTTI Mattia  ITA, GDOWSKA Sylvia  ITA
Referee: BURNAGIEL Dorota  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL  3  V  4  2  4 0.200 -2 18 5
CITERNE Robert FRA  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 9 23 2
LASZLO Bence HUN  0  1  2  0  0 0.000 -22 3 6
KWONG Yuen Hing HKG  V  2  V  2  V 0.600 0 19 4
CHARLOT Gaetan FRA  V  3  V  V  V 0.800 13 23 1
SCHRADER Felix GER  V  V  V  3  1 0.600 2 19 3
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 CALKA Norbert POL 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 SHABUROV Maxi NPA 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 MANKO Artem UKR 1.000 13 25 qualifier
4 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.800 13 23 qualifier
5 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.800 10 24 qualifier
6 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.800 9 23 qualifier
7 NALEWAJEK Mich POL 0.750 2 15 qualifier
8 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP 0.600 5 20 qualifier
9 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER 0.600 3 21 qualifier

10 SCHRADER Felix GER 0.600 2 19 qualifier
11 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG 0.600 0 19 qualifier
12 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.600 0 17 qualifier
13 KUDENKO Eduard UKR 0.500 0 14 qualifier
14 FRASCAROLI Sam ITA 0.400 0 20 qualifier
15 BALSAM Bartlomie POL 0.400 -1 19 qualifier
16 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.400 -5 15 qualifier
17 GOETTLINGER Da HUN 0.250 -8 11 qualifier
18 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL 0.200 -2 18 qualifier
19 ALBINI Gabriele M ITA 0.200 -9 13 qualifier
20 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.000 -9 11 qualifier
21 BURKE James GBR 0.000 -15 10 eliminated
22 ROUT Dimitrij GER 0.000 -18 7 eliminated
23 LASZLO Bence HUN 0.000 -22 3 eliminated

TOKATLIAN Dami FRA exc EXC
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
2 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
3 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA
4 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR
5 LAM WATSON Oli GBR
6 YASU Naoki JPN
7 PENDER Dariusz POL
8 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
9 CALKA Norbert POL 1.000 17 25 qualifier

10 SHABUROV Maxi NPA 1.000 15 20 qualifier
11 MANKO Artem UKR 1.000 13 25 qualifier
12 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 0.800 13 23 qualifier
13 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA 0.800 10 24 qualifier
14 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.800 9 23 qualifier
15 NALEWAJEK Mich POL 0.750 2 15 qualifier
16 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP 0.600 5 20 qualifier
17 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER 0.600 3 21 qualifier
18 SCHRADER Felix GER 0.600 2 19 qualifier
19 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG 0.600 0 19 qualifier
20 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.600 0 17 qualifier
21 KUDENKO Eduard UKR 0.500 0 14 qualifier
22 FRASCAROLI Sam ITA 0.400 0 20 qualifier
23 BALSAM Bartlomie POL 0.400 -1 19 qualifier
24 FREITAS Carlos ARG 0.400 -5 15 qualifier
25 GOETTLINGER Da HUN 0.250 -8 11 qualifier
26 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL 0.200 -2 18 qualifier
27 ALBINI Gabriele M ITA 0.200 -9 13 qualifier
28 WADDELL Joshua GBR 0.000 -9 11 qualifier

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2025-03-15 15:15 - Page 5



Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A
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1 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER

16 FERNANDEZ GARRI ESP 15/8

9 CALKA Norbert POL

24 FREITAS Carlos ARG 15/0

25 GOETTLINGER Dani HUN

8 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 15/9

5 LAM WATSON Olive GBR

28 WADDELL Joshua GBR 15/9

21 KUDENKO Eduard UKR

12 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA 15/5

13 FERNANDEZ-ANSS FRA

20 ROBIN Serge FRA 15/11

29 --------- ---

4 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR

3 LAMBERTINI Emanu ITA

30 --------- ---

19 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG

14 CITERNE Robert FRA 15/6

11 MANKO Artem UKR

22 FRASCAROLI Samue ITA 15/11

27 ALBINI Gabriele Mari ITA

6 YASU Naoki JPN 15/2

7 PENDER Dariusz POL

26 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 15/5

23 BALSAM Bartlomiej POL

10 SHABUROV Maxim NPA 15/4

15 NALEWAJEK Michal POL

18 SCHRADER Felix GER 15/7

31 --------- ---

2 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

AKKAYA Hakan

Tableau of 16

CURSIEFEN Clemens
15/4

CALKA Norbert

GIORDAN Edoardo
15/13

LAM WATSON Olive

CHARLOT Gaetan
15/11

FERNANDEZ-ANSS

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii
15/5

LAMBERTINI Emanu

CITERNE Robert
15/8

MANKO Artem

YASU Naoki
15/8

PENDER Dariusz

SHABUROV Maxim
15/8

SCHRADER Felix

SCHMIDT Maurice
15/7

AKKAYA Hakan

Tableau of 8

CALKA Norbert

15/6

LAM WATSON Olive

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii

12/10

LAMBERTINI Emanu

MANKO Artem

15/13

SHABUROV Maxim

SCHMIDT Maurice

15/14

AKKAYA Hakan

ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii

MANKO Artem

SHABUROV Maxim
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

page 1/1

1 AKKAYA Hakan TUR

Semi-finals

4 ZAKUSYLOV Oleksii UKR 15/14

3 MANKO Artem UKR

2 SHABUROV Maxim NPA 15/2

AKKAYA Hakan

Final

SHABUROV Maxim
15/14

AKKAYA Hakan
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status
1 AKKAYA Hakan TUR
2 SHABUROV Maxi NPA
3 ZAKUSYLOV Olek UKR
3 MANKO Artem UKR
5 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
6 LAMBERTINI Ema ITA
7 LAM WATSON Oli GBR
8 CALKA Norbert POL
9 YASU Naoki JPN

10 PENDER Dariusz POL
11 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
12 CHARLOT Gaetan FRA
13 FERNANDEZ-ANS FRA
14 CITERNE Robert FRA
15 CURSIEFEN Cleme GER
16 SCHRADER Felix GER
17 NALEWAJEK Mich POL
18 FERNANDEZ GAR ESP
19 KWONG Yuen Hin HKG
20 ROBIN Serge FRA
21 KUDENKO Eduard UKR
22 FRASCAROLI Sam ITA
23 BALSAM Bartlomie POL
24 FREITAS Carlos ARG
25 GOETTLINGER Da HUN
26 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL
27 ALBINI Gabriele M ITA
28 WADDELL Joshua GBR

29 BURKE James GBR
30 ROUT Dimitrij GER
31 LASZLO Bence HUN

TOKATLIAN Dami FRA EXC
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Epee Male A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name ca nat. Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total
R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANGOTTI Mattia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
AZUMA Nobuyuki B JPN 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - 4 1 2
BURNAGIEL Doro B POL 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 3 1 1
CHIU Yan Chat B HKG 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -
ELLIOTT Phil B GBR 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
GDOWSKA Sylvia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 4 1 1
GOURMAND Logan B FRA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
KHACHATRYAN Ha B GER 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -
LECZYCKI Jakub B POL 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -
MIJATOVIC Boja B CRO 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2 1 - - 4 - 2
NASIROV Sheral B UZB 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
SALARIS Rossel B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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